Discipline
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping

Grade
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1

WinnersName
Fraser Valley Youth
Robert Malcolm Memorial V
Greater Victoria Police
Robert Malcolm Memorial IV
Keith Highlanders
Portland Metro Youth
Kamloops
White Spot IV
Northwest Junior IV
Shuswap
Comox Valley
443 SQN(MH) RCAF
Kenmore & District
Portland Police Highland Guard
Seaforth Highlanders of Canada
Clansman
Trail
Clan Gordon
Wasatch & District IV
Robert Malcolm Memorial Il
Greighlan Crossing
Portland Metro Youth
Ben Nevis
Columbia Regional
Keith Highlanders
Kamloops
Wasatch & District Il
Elliott Bay
Kenmore & District
New Westminster Police
Portland Metro
Simon Fraser University
Dowco Triumph Street
Portland Metro

Professional Colin Lee

Professional Andrew Bonar

Professional Alastair Lee

Professional Jori Chisholm

2012 BCPA Grand Aggregate Standings - With Games (ordered)
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Total Of  BCPA Annual Gathering Comox Valley Victoria |Bellingham BC Highland (Kamloops kSkagit Valley Portland tPacific Northwest t

266
200
88
620
422
347
190
159
131
39
39
38
31
29
27
25
25
24
22
632
341
180
94
76
57
56
39
39
25
502
402
628
513
56
1178
904
704
641

88

93
60
4

10
17

27

89
56

89
56
90
56

175
150
103

35
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91

58

39

25

90

56

90
56

216
131
166
131

88
90

57

38

92
58

38

90
56

126

126
64

89
56

93
41
60

17
27

10

90
57

38

56
89
90
56

65
113

89
56

93
60
4
17
27
10

90
56

89
57
90
56

128
125
173
140

88

91

58

39

25

89

56

88

88

221

136

98
63

30
44

19

12

57
90

39
25

88

88

62
95

43
19

29

12

90

38
57

90
56

89
56
158
210

139

69
101
47

32
14

22
92
57

39

90
56
90
56

89
142

132



Discipline

Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping

Grade
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5

WinnersName

Will Nichols
Andrew Lee
Gordon Conn
James P. Troy
Brittney Otto
John Lee

Jack Lee

Richard Gillies
Myles Stewart
Andrew Douglas
Alan Bevan
Andrew Laird
Brian McKenzie
Devon Coady
Kendrick Rutherford
Conor Tappa
Cameron Ickert
Alexander MacLeod
Roger Lye
Jennifer Campbell
Liam Cunningham
Clark Saxby

Luke Snow

Miles McLaughlin
Noah Dorsett
Rick Campbell
Jack Kelley

Garth Edwards
Stuart MacDonald
Ruby Vise
Beverly Wright
Jon Wilson
Deidre Godsell
Jim Wishlove
Annika Sevcik
Russell Prewitt
Amanda Bemister
Maire O'Brien
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550
524
466
447
310
163
97
97
81
74
64
35
30
1104
515
503
477
433
424
334
217
246
183
177
168
156
105
101
95
90
78
60
53
49
49
42
37
35

161

137

18

74

35

206

102

27

70

64
20

70

37
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78

113

85
156

90

47

63

107

13

63
138
31
28

96

81

42

32

144

111

22
37

32

208
109

73
52

71

38
21

28

87
78

21

64

169
49
19
25

18

60
68
35

49

145

25

126

63

13
63

122

12

122

60
53

267

173

130

57

71
70

51

37

92

52

136

150

168

17
49

168

35
101
24
53
48

49

35

212
127
262

21
97

30
212
227
161

70
80

24
67

7

30



Discipline
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping

Grade
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4

WinnersName

Daniel King
Robyn Johnston
Kiara Rivers

Guthrie Bornett-Tison

Dashiel Pederson
Steven Hughes
Teddy Kortenhof
Jimmy Harrod
Beau Lindsay
Donald Rigby
Stuart Vickery
Kevin Miles
Savannah Andrey
Tori Killoran

Kyle Gaul
Jonathan Robertson
Innes Muir Asher
Jenna Potter

Karl Stahlfeld
John Gray
Thomas Nichini
Russell Fairley
Jon Scott
Stewart Nevling
Thomas Budd
Andrew Morgan
Katrina Jones
Brenda Lockmuller
Travis Nelson
Heather Mosher
Chris McKenzie
Karen Campbell
Gregory Wolfe
Judy Campbell
Torrin Kelly

Rob Gebhart
Robert Gebhart
Matthew Fleek
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34
30
28
28
27
25
25

20

98
81
164

16
55

79

69
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161
90
1M
85

62

20

30

198

132

56

70

47

33

28

173
97
20
64
88

103
51

20

207
48
52
51

108

58

28

70

28

11

298
133

134

72

93

18
57

38

27

64
94

193

89

44

20

34

25
25
25
18
18

229

213

53

45

49

40

101

54

93

35

30

227
260
134
144
142
208

75
63
142
46

20

66
23

16

32



Discipline
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping

Grade
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2

WinnersName
Bruce Poliak
Leisel Shupe
Helen Sanders
Eric Evenhuis
Connor Hamnquist
Scott Ringrose
Andrew Stewart
Juli Gillispie
Jack Toohey
Calum Scott
Robyn Lakes
Gregory MacDonald
Logan Chavez
Carraig New
Elizabeth Cameron
Hunter Kern
William Urquhart
Daniel Uren
Malcolm Roux
Adrienne Quane
Barry Corderoy-Fergus
Grant Stiver
Saul Goodwin
Thomas Budd
David Mackenzie
Darlene Lewis-Chinn
Kyle Barrie
Helen Sanders
Christian Kordan
Nick Olsoff
Sean Sele
Stien Van Herreweghe
Peter North
Craig Moffatt
Jeffrey Henderson
Marcus De Vight
Taylor Pettit
Liam Bacon
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29
21
21

1149
870
753

272
104
67
50
70

153

70

27

20
48

19

176
34
183

Page 4

134
101
77

27
93

44

113
42

16

16

87
186
27

82
60

34

91
95

89
84
193
61
13
84
14

74
43
63

216
150
148
181
17
58

23

47

24

135
"7
73

15
256
109
114

64

96

27

64

44

30

196

13

21

214

152

44

72

136

39

40

28

242

132

181

155

125

77

65
172

14

21

172
196
103

21

20
17

402
251
58
20
58
69
89
37

33

76

47
16

16
146
147
199



Discipline

Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping

Grade

Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1

WinnersName

Kevin Dougan
Ivor Wilson
Connor Watt
Nicola Sharp
Chris Cahoon
Elijah Kolmes
Edward Inkster
Darlene Lewis-Chinn
lan Toohey

Glen Nowicki
Gordon Convoy
Cecily Grant
Glenn Barrie
Kristopher Watt
Megan McDonald
Tyrone Heade
Alexander Schiele
Joseph Stewart
Liam Hilder

Kevin McLean
Aaron Stone
Brian Haddon
Jamie Kubasiewicz
Will Clarke
Trevor Davidson
Matt Rucker
Nicholas Theriault
Scott Wood

David Stitt

Daryl Techy
Ashley Muchka
Raphael Mercier
Andrew Hahn
Kyle Banta

David Hogg
Aaron Malcomb
Chris Dodson
Raymond Galloway

2012 BCPA Grand Aggregate Standings - With Games (ordered)
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698
542
473
325
296
284
204
160
152
140
112
100
76
45
31
26
1660
1452
910
849
583
412
171
166
161
134
123
119
116
100

91
44
83

98

13

100

202
146
168

25
171
75

28

119

56
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71

80
95

90

23

290
172
75
105
89
44

21

29
86
74
19

114

12

165
132
70
89
16
16

33

47

140
83
13

116

130
163
46
61
15
97

22

22

188

19
109

63
63
12

13

222
198
92
142
170
44

28

16

229
122
28

63

63
45

243

158

100
60

43
39

26
138

58

26
200
233
120

134

20
19
23

18

63
83

17

112

140
258
116

52

59
111

45

21

14

179
100
101

48

63

22

89
17

31

311
150
223
209
107

28

71

95

26



Discipline
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming

Grade
Grade 1
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4

WinnersName

Will Beattie

D.J. Rex

Peter Rolstad
Chris Peterson
Cleda Thompson
Todd Brown
Kevin Underwood
James McNair
Scott MacNeil
Andrew Stewart
Ted Olson

Larry Dent

Patsy Wright

Lee Larson

Ralph Bates
Kenneth Robinson
Rochelle Eldridge
Jimmy Harrod
Barry Kirk

Gavin MacRae
Grant Maxwell
Cameron Reid
Tano Martone
James P. Troy
Kyle Wallis
William (Liam) Diamond
Josiah Vanderveen
Lauren Gaul
Daniel Menzies
Danielle Nauss
Julia Snow
Lauren Toohey
Padraig New
Debra King
Duncan Mclintyre
Harry McGuire
William Warren
Griffin Kelly
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13
902
767
299
207
200
184
157
19
114

96

85

66

66

58

42

42

29

20
685
629
480
366
120

82
557
505
459
344
323
308
195
182

99

90

83

28

26

148
39

90

58

44

44
186
120

82
102
187

69

28

78
28
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178 180 185
119
67
57
114
27
57 57 89
180 180
57 57 89
92
83
176 147
149
40
90
57

152
100
17

67
19

57
180
57

121
187
18
55

4
42

28

207

184

66
66

89
89

178

13
181

58
96

176

150
131
84

40

88

178

184

99

26

99

26

219
30
54

200

96

58
42
42
29
20
114

180

97

59

182

26



Discipline
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming

Tenor Drumming Professional
Tenor Drumming Professional
Tenor Drumming Professional
Tenor Drumming Professional

Grade
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1

Tenor Drumming Grade 2
Tenor Drumming Grade 2
Tenor Drumming Grade 2
Tenor Drumming Grade 2
Tenor Drumming Grade 2
Tenor Drumming Grade 2
Tenor Drumming Grade 2
Tenor Drumming Grade 1
Tenor Drumming Grade 1
Tenor Drumming Grade 1

WinnersName

Maclain Davidson
Daniel Paley
Robert Graham Jr.
Jake Mix

Taylor Killoran
Amanda Colwell
Gregory Muchka
James McKnight
Fiona Senyk
Duncan Scott
Kelsey Dougan
Tyler Stitt

Stephen MacDonald
Patrick Menzies
Eric Clarke

Alec Robertson
Graham Haddon
Amber Stone
Bryce Kreger
James MacNeil
Steven Wheeler
Logan Akira Taylor
Alec Robertson
Tyler Wood
Mackenzie Webster
Brittany Angeltvedt
Owen Russell
Holly Shaw

Nicole Potter
Sarah Ickert
Megan McCrea
Micaiah Vanderveen
Kaylee Larson
Brynn Morrill
Sarah Corderoy
Allison North
Alexis Hagen
Colleen Salmi
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843
833
685
459
300
252
N
29
1164
815
473
349
349
294
271
93
1015
1004
538
453
325
241
207
1"
268
266
58
39
635
270
203
145
58
57
39
539
501
340

122
42
188
70
18
39

29
192
74
64

13
13
83
93
187
102
27
102
35
28

1"
91

58
39
39
91
58

90
57
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182

97
58
39

120
101
87
41
110

93
120
101

77

27

58

89

89

184
85

59
80
26

188
122
46
70
60
22

10
153
41
44
87

M

89

90
57

153
153
68
41
17
44

155
136
28
79
28
60
22

186
87
27
82
77

17

88

147
90
57

90
90
114

60
101
186

17

58

54

120
186
58

54

58

153

82

93

7

44
27

88

90

57

90
57

149

97

39

91

184

118

52
80

132

26
99
151
26

89

91

58

39
88

89

89

89

89

178

88

89

176

176

147
147

88

89

59
121
154

78

69

11

124
12
190
41
86
48
19

154
135
102

45

18
38

89

89

179

57

92
118
80
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Discipline Grade WinnersName Total Of  BCPA Annual Gathering Comox Valley Victoria |Bellingham BC Highland (Kamloops kSkagit Valley Portland tPacific Northwest t
Tenor Drumming Grade 1 Kierra Brown 118 118
Tenor Drumming Grade 1 Ryan Hudson 26 26
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